18] 45

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

AR AEEEY AW ITE BEIRIV IS Y

LH-3568-7

LH-3568 (xtnv &)
PARTS LIST

40036443
No.1447-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”™.

210" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral ingicates the number of parts required.

+"0.17 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
. As 10 the paris with marks of "Yr"(consumable paris) and @ {optionat parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y YR RNZTHRBICELT

1,

»osw o

YRR Hoishieg

LI =1 IR fEOA—y Ty 2ICHRLTSEAEEI hASREER L ET.
EFEAFR" EEHBY M 22BLTIREW,
2)' M e R—UTFO" FR ORBAERRLTIRSIW,

HEMOBTRR, BHERL. 01, 2550HEE. BT (BuA-—bb) ERLET.
CHEMO () B ABREERLTVLAFERTHICEABHLET.

ASARR-YD —— — — — B, HBRETHS L EBHUET,
UR FR—S0 %" CHESS) . 0" (F 7L a3 3R oadFnEiaE.
FREEBLTBLEEBRDLET,



CONTENTS

E| b/
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..ot ottt ieteiaeaaaaans 1
HRES - AMRBMR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP COMPONENTS ... ..ottt aan 3
hE - KFE&
3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ittt 5
Stisrat
4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . oottt ittt i et e i e ea e e e eaaa ey 7
F#H TG
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .. .tiieee it eaieiaennes. .9
- THEE (1)
6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) 1.t uuvt e et eieieeeeaeinnns 11
¥ - THIBEGE (2)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .« ...ttt e e 13
HEY R
8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . .....ooviiiini i ieeeiiannn, 15
A% R OHEE
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568-7) ...........ccovnnnn... 17
800 SRR (LH-3568-7TH)
10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3568-7) ............ 19
B ik V) B (LH-3568-TH])
11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH ~3568=T) . ...\ \ve ettt e ety 21
v N2 (LH~3568-7/)
12, LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ... ittt ettt et e e e, 23
B
13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ..o ittt iieiiiins 25
A A RS RERR
14. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et et e e et e e 26
bl s AR 5 [
15. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ... .ottt et e e e et 27
AKIREME
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e 29
RITEEBG
17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt 31

{48 R



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—3568)
L —-UEa—8R (LH-3568/)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568~

TS -V —E& (LH-3568-TH)

20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..................

EEEHY A

NUMERICALINDEXOF PARTS ....... ...t

#al

T



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________._ S S AN Qty
1 * $M-4051055-5P SCREW Fa 3y 6
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE TR i
3 0z D2112-555-BO0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -3 WA A 3
4 02 SH-4056855-5P SCRER a3 M5 L=8 4
5 02  236-01057 EARTH CORD ASK, F-23-b (73) i
[ U2 SH-4050855-5F SCREW FAFWELEE T
7 02  WIr-0530002-XS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 AYEE ¥ % D=5,3 I
3 01  226-19100 CAP 3G B3 2735 (115039) I
g 01  TA-0B800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 hAEy D=8X4.5 2

16 08  TA-1250406-R0D RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAky B=12.5 L=4 6
T 0T TA-TI504G6 R0 RUBEER PLUG D=T2.5 =4 F3F7 D=TZ 5 L=4 5
12 S4-G060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 £333° MG L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER CGVER FUE VAN - 1
14 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_COVER_G8 Ay 22368 1
15 TA-1608406-R0 PLUG bty B=16 L=3.5 (2)
15 J00-7957Z FACE_COVER 68 EZETH] 48]
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
18 320-20706 TRO EVELET 7R7A A 2
19 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ¥ M5 L=4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD GUIDE_UPPER My 1
! SH-T040750-1F SCREW M3 =7 ¥7337 W4 L=7 T
22 400-20347 THREAD GUIDE_WIRE b7y 1
23 $M-8040402-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARY M4X0,7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD_GU1DE_LOWER PPV 1
25 SH- F040750-TP SCRER M4 =7 $7255 M4 L=T 1
1 ETT04-051-000 TAROAT PLATE PIN AT(E FAC Y ]
27 400-28731 PLATE 7T 7 Ii{s 1
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=5 nsasd Ab M4X0.7 L=6 2
28 229-01805 GROUND MARX P I S B 1
30 02  SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $5713) M4 L=T 2
31 SH-GUEGE55-TP SCREW ¥4 L=5 [EAESA S Y I
32 SH-2040750-TP SCRER ¥4 L=1 .4 TE4TEY M4 =T .4 1
31 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A A Yfa(es ¥) A3 I
34 04 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A ThEFRA U224 §-A-93 I
35 03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 ALR({PEYIF)L/47 (6. 4KH) 1
k[ 04  406-25492 TNROAT_PLATE TRIN-1/4 ThEInI{E-1/4 1
Vi 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A A3 ) AS3 1
kI 04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A {PEIRAT Y49-3Y -A-58 1
19 402 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F PSR EE TSI ET VRS 1
40 01 400-42874 ASSY SLISE_PLATE_F_STANDARD A HATI{P3IE )}
31 20028555 STUD 2T ]
42 05  400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_F, LURRY $ 3243 i
53 05 400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT FAMBT Y I
44 05  226-03708 FELT 714k 1
45 02 400-28705 AUXILIARY_COVER 33 3 - 1
ELS 02 22C-57803 RUBBER PLUG ELN P R E T C I TEED) I
47 02 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASH. FLa0n #7AADS I
48 02  SH-4041055-SP SCREW a3 M4 L=10 I
48 CM-3002001-4A1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). Tyl yant A 3(¥30) 2
50 02 WP-0430800-8D WASHER M4 b7 A IR ATE M4 1
51 300-35180 BED_SCREF _STUD E TFE 37398 i
52 87 CH-2002002-0% LABEL 02 C F77 Favf ¥-A(T{Fa0) i
53 08 CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 373 Favd y-h(7E{} i
54 CH-1601000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 773 fajzay vy 3404 1
55 B8 CM-30611001-02 LABEL_03 TarfAvh Favd 3-4(71{) 1
LT O7  CE-30L1007-01 LABEL 03 C TEIFAOY Fa -k (T{Fa% T
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAty i
58 TA-0050806-R0 RUBBER PLUG bRty I
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG pAEY D=17 L=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM {rA7 -4 1
[:31 J00- 36690 WASHER Vay- 1
62 EA-8502802-00 CABLE CLIF C 574 4997 C 2
63 SH-6040552-TF SCREW M4 L=4.5 naA73E Ah M4 1=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP IF-ARyy 7 1
65 236-29800 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-A% 1
i RO-EEOTE02-00 RUBFER HING orvr 1
67 * $H-4051055-8F SCREW Far gy 3
68 08 CH-2001001-02 LABEL 01 7 9-2 Faf ¥-A(0L1) 1
69 07 CM-2001001-01 LABEL 01_C P 9-7 Fadf y-A(1{2h) 1
70 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTIOF SEAL A A Fag{y-R(16) 1
71 ¥ TE-T00402-RE RUBBER PLUG B=10.3 L=4 FALY D=10.3 L=4 T
72 TA-0750704 -R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
73 TA-$250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 3
T4y 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUSBE ¥ 337" §-2AFa-7 i
75 400-22407 CDRD HOLDER I-b Az 1
NOTE (i%30) 01,...FOR LH-3558 LH-3568 /1
02....FOR LH-3558-7 LH-3568-75

03, .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568(SEE.P.33)

04, . EXCHANGIN®G GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568-T{SEE.P,34)

05... 0OPTIONAL PARTS

06, ... TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS}

07, .. . FOR CHINA

08, .. EXCEPT CHINA

LH-3568%5 ffar — S 8hdh
(BR—VETEJTEN.)
LH-35G68-TR Y~V 5 &H
(MR- % THERATEN, )
ATvarvEesA

Afbfr (RES)

rh [

rhE %<



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COCMPONENTS

L&k - KRR

P

SN |

17

-

P

-+
@



REF.NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ ______._ oy Ao A4 Qty _
1 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MAYY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUL Iy ¥ 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy .15
4 400-24093 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER € Fve e 1
5 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 04
6 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST PIN FYE YRAIANY ¥ 1
7 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK ¥y .02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYeT v Aty 1
9 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY* M6 L=5 2

10 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE IyANTSYY 1

11 400-29964 NEEDLE BAR_CRANK_PIN NEE BTV Y ]

12 £Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 02

13 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT IVTLALI3 I

14 SM-8060552-TF  SCREW M6 L=5 AR ()

15 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MARY M6 L=6 (n

16 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT_SCREW IVTLRL M ATY {n

17 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 MA%3 M8 L=16 (H

18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT by g 1

19 400-28117 LOWER SPROCKET YRV #AT W yh 1

20 * SM-B061010-TP  SCREW MG L=10 t333% M6 L=10 2

21 01 400-32987 HAND WHEEL R ITEN I

22. 01  SM-80B1550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 PAZY M6 L=15 2

23 62 400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL_TRIM YA AN TG SRR 1

24 400-32994 ASSY HAND WHERL TRIM nZ IR (HYT UMY (1)

25 400-27099 HAND WHEEL MR (1}

26 M4002-110-0860  GENERATOR ROTOR nIF YRI-4- (5

27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASK. T4 2R IYER LAY T (1}

28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. 9 Ry R R UYSA ABIYI Y (1

29 % SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 MARY M6 L=1b (2)

30 S$-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b33y 11/64-40 L=12 ()

3t WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5Xi0X0.8 b3¥ H 2 4.5X10%X0.8 {2)

32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR nNIF YRAF-H- (43) 1

33 SL-4051001-M2  SCREW M5 L=9.6 Fh RYE FATI3VM5 L=0.6 2

34 03 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT SHAFT ASM VNN EVES S RS A 1

35 400-20048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 Ygy rHa 7RV 43 1

36 400-28116 MATN SHAFT SPROCKET gLy 427 Byyh (1)

37 SB-1200025-00 BEARING Jh Y iy (1)

38 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY MG L=6 {2)

39 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING WY HYEN TIVE F3 1

49 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M5 L=0 PAZY M6 L=6 (2)

4} 400-28652 TIMING BELT LY EVZ AN 1

42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 FALY D=4,9X5.5 L=6 1

43 400-29049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 STV Fuyaat FUvr 73 1

44 400-33687 BEARING BUSH C_ASM IS4 M A AP STV R {1

45 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 (2)

46 * SB-1200020-00 BEARING amE vy ruk (1)

47 03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM VIR 1

48 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG.5X5.8 L=3 pAEY 5X5.8 L=3 1

49 TA-0370301-R0  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 PALY D=3_7X4.4 L=3 1

NOTE (:350)

01,., . FOR LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7
03....0PTTONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568)

LH-3568 8
LH-3568-7TH

F 73 & (LH-3568/8)



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

$HHERIER




REF.NO _ KOTE _ _ PARFNO, _ __ _____ ] PESCRIPTIOGN ___  ____. LI S Gty _
1 229-03702 ROLLER FELT Ay7' 3FI9FILI7LAS 2
2 226-81209 FELT COVER 7rAMiT 1
3 400-26402 NEEDLE BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM BYESLED] S 2 E S 1
4 400-26401 NEEDLE RGD_ROCKING_BASE WU EDI ML EAR R LV RS (n
5 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT M I 42 (1)
[ FT-0502700-57 TAPERED PIX FR Ty n
1 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER AU OYTYR A 1
8 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW AV OTFYR ARARS 2
9 400-35629 FELT FELT 1

10 01 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASK. 4 RIS RICETY 1
1T i3 TIG-52055 SLTDER BEOCY ASW. B FISERICEY)) T
iz 0} 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK FISENIEENTS 1
13 01 226-82256 SLEDER BLOCK ASH. D EINR STEES) I 1
14 01  226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E a8t ¥a(23)E 1
15 226-81803 SLEDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN BII YA Y 1
16 SSTI000TI5-3F SCRER 9764-40 L=7 FAET 0764-20 L=T 7
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE AEF PIFPTIANY 1Y 1
18 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4,5%8X0.5 _EFF % 4.5X8X0.5 1
19 §5-7110710-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L= TALFRY F1/64-40 L= 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR O11, SEAL FELT, A AYE 33§ 97h A 1
7T 275-85304 NEEDLE BAR 01T SEAL PLATE RVESER O I
22 $3-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B AV 3F 97Ab B I
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER AUE 9RbaR - 2
25 226-81506 SPRING AU 9TRIR A 2 2
76 TI5-81310 STOPPER SPRING COVER RUVE GANIN - ™ FFh T
29 85-6080410-8P SCRER  1/8-44 L=4 t7Ey 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 §8-4050415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Y 8/64-40 Led i
29 400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT Y ENDIT S L t
30 400-26982 NEEDLE BAR_LEFT ST (1
k3| Z26-85200 SEESAW PLATE =713 [@))
a2 226-85408 KEEDLE BAR PIN AR DL Y )]
33 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER LY REYE 2
54 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 IVINPISELS 4
35 02 400-29561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L{1/4) AMAES §231/4 1
16 ACH- 78568 RING_A IFZS g
37 §8-4080715-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa 39 9/64-40 L=T 2
38 400- 26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT nEF BRY IR 1
39 400-26581 NEEDLE_BAR RIGIT AU EY (1)
40 226-85260 SEESAW PLATE =¥-{% (1)
i1 Z26-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN PMIF Ty {n
42 22G-82504 SPRING BEARING N ;T4 2
43 02 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEBLE CLAMP ASW. 1/4 MURAIX 174 93 1
44 01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A AV 2FFYIOAN 4507 FA 1
45 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B AYE 9IRS B2 1B 1
16 0T 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE RLOCK C AUE SII07 N AFT S0 I
47 301 226-06206 SPACER Y PYRFRN -$Y 1
48 01  226-06305 SPACER 2 AUAFAA -$2 1
49 #01  226-07600 SPACER & AYZFRAT §A !
50 #01  226-07709 SPACER B MIEAFIA -4B 1
5T ¥01  ET435-51Z-B00 WASHER 17.1X28%1.5 T} -7 AR ¥ F T=1.5 I
52 01 226-07808 SPACER D NIAFIA -$D 1
53 #01  226-07%07 SPACER E AYRFan —3E i
54 01 226-06404 -SPACER F AIEFAA - 3F 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE _BAR CONNECTION ASM A 08§93 1
56 226-83205 RELCEASE FIN TOVER TI-TE 775 mn
57 226-33304 SPRENG YY-2k YA 3 (1
58 400-24473 RELEASE PIN DERFiany (n
59 226-83804 SPRING ARF BFFIFFAN ¥ (2)
60 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR CONNECTIOX nIF R ¥ (1)
Bl 776-83403 NEEDLE BAR COWRECTION FIN LRI 9]
62 226-84104 SPRING PF#FANIN -N F ()
63 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 vF3y 1/8-44 1=2.9 (2)
64 226-84203 SPRIKG BRACKET SI9FAMSR -0 ZHYT (1)
65 226-83008 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT A 9pFrFAban - (k8 Y) (1)
56 T35 - 84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT nIE BIIIFANIN —(3% ) n
67 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR CLUTCH YIS TH (2}
68 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN ABIN LTy {(2)
69 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER 239Fbnt - (2)
70 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 15y (0.03)
! §00- 15144 NEEDLE BAR CONRECTIGR PIN N E T3 T [4)]
72 §§-T060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ATy 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
73 400-23568 BUSHING 3Igh drdak 1
74 400-23569 BUSHIKG ELINE LR i
75 405-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM AUE PAGN G297 977 73 1
TS ¥ SN-G6062502-TF T SCREW W8 L=7% a7h7 778 AF BG L=25 n
77 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER 25 92" h{hAn Yo%) 1
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCRE® & vy 2
79 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASY LV ECEL I T P S H
80 400-28853 ASSY DRIVING ARM M 2390 5T 23 1
T SM-6051600-3P SCRER 95 L=16 B =16 m
82 400-28200 NEEBLE_BAR_CRANK_ROB AYE BOTVIESN 1
83vr 01  MDP-500B3400 NEEDLE DPXS 214 Ay DPXS 114 2
841y 0l HDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 =21 A DPXIT 321 2

NOTE (i)

01..,.SELECTIVE PARTS
02. ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P,33,34)

EIRRH
Ty — Vs
(33,34~ -5 % TEBRTFEIL, )



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

RTEF R




REF N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ _ _____._ vy Ao 4 Qry |
1 0F  400-32710 COMP_THREAD ,TENSION 685 {}Fa93 73688 1
2 02  400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_ 68G bF3937368G 1
3 400-28250 ASSY TENSION _BASE PLATE MSEPECTH (0
4 * 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD TENSION 2 {4F (M (42) (2)
5 * 116-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {pady b (n
5 T29-45505 THREAT TENSTON SPRIRG T A{F{FFIon % @ })]
7 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WENDER TENSION BISC AbF3-3 ¥ (2)
8 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, TRTR PFIITE 92 ) (1)
9 01 236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASY. {rFIFH{FI) (2)

10 02 236-260862 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H L FARIA(ST) (2}
Tl 29945307 TAREAD TENSTON POST BASE FFI0SF E @]
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSEON POST S EVh (1
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {Fanytsh (1)
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER M9 FH{FI A {1)
15 229-21506 ‘THREAD TENSION DISK [V a5y 3 {2)
ILE"s 279-21605 THREAT TAKE-UP SPRTNG N [§))
17 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A EISEVVL Y (1)
18 02 229-52005 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFa9IN } (D
19 229-21803 DISK STOPPER AbFATIY SHYx (0
20 §5-8090670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5 % YAZY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (B
N BITIS-SIZ-000-A THREAD GUTDE & FYC VAN A @3]
22 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT {7y (938 {1
23 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUE Y (2)
24 400-34660 DESK_RELEASE PLATE $32hA14 (n
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR 37y h5- (2)
76 ¥ B3TTE-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, N0, 2 I T D [43)]
27 ¥ B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {haid ey (1
28 SD-0470316-TP SHOULBER SCREW D=4.7 H=3_1 3 viy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)
29 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 bARY" M5X0,8 L= (2}
30 $5-5091026-5p SCRER 9/64-40 L= 9,5 FIREY 8/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
K} NS-60802T0-8F NOT 17844 n¥a7Fd 178-44 3
32 ¥5-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 RIS 11/64-40 (2)
33 400-34840 RELEASE LEVER $FILA{ 4 {n
34 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥33¥" 9/64-40 L=5 {(n
15 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING Ay {4FATIN % {n
R WP-03505T5-3p WASHER 3. 5X6X0.5 ESF I ¥ J.5K6K0.5 (@)
37 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE F O VAR IR 0 (B
38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING LEVER BASE NG VI NS £ 5 (1)
g $%-7050850-TP SCREW 45 L=8 TALFARY" M5 L=8 (2)
40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING_RELEASE_LEVER AYAYH4Y 3l - (1)
a7 SG-U60I171-5P HEINGE SCREW D=6 H=IT1.7 A YET D=6 B=1L.7 (1}
42 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AYRY 3F-PAT - AR (1)
43 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 3 M 4]
44 400-35441 LABEL HRRVXVHIN 2 -4 1
45 400-28843 LEVER PIN SCREW AVHVLN - vEY 1
a5 TN-8050001-5P NOT W5 BFHFFIR WGX0. 8 1331 T
47 SM-4050855-8P SCREW FA° 27 M5 L=8 2
48 400-2825% ASSY REPOSITIONING LEVER AYRYEA -3 1
49 SM-6050450-TP SCREW %5 L=4 v7a3y M5 1-4 1
50 SM-4040855-5P SCREW a3y 1
5T SH-B0I04TZ-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L= iS55 I
52 400-28844 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT 8T 1T N i
53 400-32327 ASSY REPOSITIONING_ARM IAYIF (93) 1
54 84-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 OYE77+E A M5X0,8 L=12 (n
55 04  CH-3004009-02 LABEL 04 hany Faf ¥-M(7E1) 1
56 SU-0640752-TF BINGE SCREN D= 6.35 B= 7.5 T vy U=6.35 H=7.5 I
57 226-87503 SPRING AYRYN 3 2
58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT ENG VI VAl 1
59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed* ApAT 7 2
50 226-87602 SPRING BASE AVHYN RV A A i
Bl SU-4050855- 3P SUREW FUFT ER L=B Z
62 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AYRYN Y 1
63 SD-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2,4 ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 2
B4 226-87008 LEAF SPRING ANV I R 1
65 85-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 adhaE kb 11/64-40 1=4 i
[} T00- 28641 ADJUSTING _SPRING Favtizy I
67 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL eavadfavidd -4 1
68 SM-8061212-TP SCREW ¥6X12 bAZY MB L=12 1
69 N¥-B080001-CP NUT M6 nyhrrsh M6 i
0 03 C¥-3004009-01 LABEL 04 C AanY Fatrf I-R(I{Fad) 1
NOTE {# &) 1., .. TYPE S SR
02... TYPE G Gt Bk
03....FOR CHINA frE A
04....EXCEPT CHINA o E &R <






REF, RO ROTE__  PARTNO. _ __ ____ ] BESCRIPTIOGN ________ . vy Ao A Qty _
1 400-42121 HOOX_UPPER_BUSH BT SUVAAR 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH bRy ayaARL 2
3 02 400-36684 ASSY-CAP HOOK Mandav (73) 2
4 03 400-36885 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM 150 BANIHT(F3) 2
5 ¥ 400-36687 QUTER_HOOXK_TRIM {RERY MY (1)
B %02 226-12708 BOBBIN BASKET Xyl R @)
7 %03 400-39391 CAP INNERHOOK CAP_INNERHOOK (1)
8 *¥02  226-12204 HOOK GIB b vi¥x (H
9 *03  400-36689 HOOK GIB TRIM FARTAYE({1%)) (B
10 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER Ry (n

11 ¥ 101-12803 SCREW HIh A2y {(2)
12 ¥ 400-12085 OIL PLOG AMET 3 {1
13 % 101-12502 SCREW NEOTRARS” ()
144% * 110-15908 OIL WICK YTV JRIDARY 2¥Y (1)
15 * 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE F e vr-A(han §an) (1)
6 * 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING IR FavIn 2(0.3) (N
17 % 226-88204 SPRING b SIS RUSEL L (1
18 ¥ 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JULMFI-IR B MY n
19 % 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YL Fan)arFavey iy n

20 * S$-6560150-SH  SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v7:y" 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)

21 * TA-0290301-M0 PLYUG bAEY D=2.9X3 .2 1=3 {1

22 01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A DYV I abMNAN - A 2

23 01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BRI Iy aUAANIN <3 B 2

24 0l 226-14200 SPACER, C IRy 7Y avAanaa” - C 2
25 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BV POTAAN ZFAMA 1.7 2
26 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 PIS SUTRAN A5AME 1.8 2
27 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK FEE T TYHOF 2
28 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FH ITVHIVE 2

29 BI1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD iy S FUH IvIE v 2

30 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fhh ITVH (3D ¥) 2

31 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ¥732y 9/64-40 L=7.5 p)

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E3% b % 3.7X8X1 2

33 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy .3

34 CH-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y .3
35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 I9H7+Yh 11/64-40 2

36 BIR23-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R T ¥ Y 2

3T+ 02 BBI17-051-000  BOBBIN ey 2

38+ 03  102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIYTIRRLh kY 2

39+ 03 226-53802 SHEET PUFvE G¥y-h 2

40+ 03 101-11508 SPRING F-Fu -In 3 2

4} 0F  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A DT 2R A OARA 2

42 01 400-28561 HOOK _SHAFT GEAR-B BV 433 n B 2

43 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C IV 7Ry Ay ARG 2

44 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D HEY IRV n ARD 2

45 01  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-E ey 1Ry ny RYE 2

46 01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F B AR Nt ARF 2

47 SM-8060550-TP  SCREW M6 L=4.5 hAZ3* M6 L=4.5 6

NOTE (#EE)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LH-3568
03....FOR LH-3568-7

_ 10 -

BERE &
LE-3568
Li-3568-7H



6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
& - THEBHR (2)

~ 11



REF NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTRO. = ____ _ ] DESCRIPTION _____ .. __. [ S A Qty _
1 400-28271 LOWER . SHAFT bAD M 1
2 400-28851 LOWER SHAFT BUSH-F YEY JNTARE 1
3 400-30915 LOWER _SHAFT BUSH-M FEY IFRARN 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT COLLAR YT 22IAMIF-(23) 1
5 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 WAZY ME L=6 (2)
6 4G0-13061 THRUST WASHER Z3AbEH 2 1
7 236-18804 OTL SEAL I aly ArIY poynd{Ny -4 1
8 01  400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L BT R (e )) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L-TRIM IREDHTy 42 £ (k4 0) 1

10 03  400-34969 HOOX_SHAFT BASE L AT rR A {ea V) v 1

1t 064  400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT BASE_L-TRIX STV R Z BT 2 A ) 1

12 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER By IR {74 2

13 400-22590 ROTTOM _COVER_GASKET BV I AR 9RY 2

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAL Ry M5 L=8 8

15 $Q-2050453-N2  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy 4

16 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW A{RFITEIRY Z

17 R0O-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy 2

18 400-29570 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 2YavFartyn i 2

9 TA-0290301-¥0  PLUG bARY D=2 .9X3.2 L=3 6

20 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 MARY 2

21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BT IR ANA v 2

22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER A 2 APA V4 2

23 55-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L33y 15/64-28 L=30 2

24 SH-6063502-1P  SCREW M6 L=35 nyArIFE b 1

25 WP-0621016-S)  WASHER 6.2X13X!1 b3t 4 3 6.2X13X1 2

28 01 400-28484 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R IV R A(3F) I

27 02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_ BASE-R-TRIM AF3IATY 2R (3% ) I

28 83 400-34970 HOOK SHEAFT BASE R A rE ARy Y v 1

29 04  400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R-TRIN MUYy 2% (3% ) v 1

30 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG FA%Y D=2.9%3.2 L=3 6

3l SM-6062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 nyATHE Wb M6 L=25 1

32 400-28495 GEAR GUIDE-L ¥4 (ea9) 1

33 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R ¥4y (Ey) 1

34 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 1=6 FAT 227 M5 L=6 4

35 SQ-2060451-¥2  CONNECTING SCREW AT VR IEY 2

36 400-28489 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR 1Y IRy 2

37 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW bPAFY" M6 L=6 4

38 SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hAZY" M6 L=6 i

39 SM-80B0612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY M6 L=6 t

40 40028656 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT BEARING Y I 70y (23) I

41 SM-B060612-TP  SCREW 46 L=6 PAFY ME L=6 (2)

42 RO-2573501-00  O-RING oYy 1

43 228-88507 01L SEAL AVOUN =3 SRARY-R 2

44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH YEY ITTFYY y- AL 1

45 SQ-2050453-MZ2  CONNECTING SCREW AT LR 2

NOTE (&)

01....FCR LH-3568(EXCEPT CHINA)
02,...FOR LH-3568-7(EXCEPT CHINA)
03....FOR LE-3588({CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3568-T(CHINA)

_ 12 -

LH-3568 (hE%KR<)T A
LH-3568-7 (FH &k <) A

LH-3568 (tE) A
LH-3568-7 (H@E) H



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y BHER

_ 18—



REF_NO_ _NOTE = PARTRO. ] DESCRIPTLION ___ _____._ [ S A S A Quy
1 SX-6050800-SP SCREF M5 L=8 ¢33y M5 L=§ 2
Z 400-28293 FEED REGULATOR ROD_PIN Arfarkdoalh v v 1
3 400-28284 FEED REGULATOR_RDD 79¥adeiog) 1
4 $b-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREF D=9 H=4_3 F vy D=9 H=4.2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY FEED_REGULATOR A79F30e08 {23 1
4 SK-505TE00-SF STREW K5 L=T% 75 K6 =15 )]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL FEED_LIKX PaETES VTV 1
8 226- 10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING 27YFaTEIE {0 3 [
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT ¥ e RAULA -3 2 1

10 400-32769 THRUST {OLLAR 5T 1
TT IM-H050T2-TF SCREW W5 T3 FAET NG =57 €3]
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT ¥ BAEUCAE EAY AT A 1
13 02 RE-0800000-X0 E-RING 9 Ed” 5hA7 § 1
14 0! SH-6051000-SP SCREW £33y N5 L=10 1
15 400-33595 REVERSE_FEED LEVER § 22U - 1
T8 T35-33004 FEET ATJUSTIRG SCREW B TSI TEVA T
17 235-34506 FEED BIAL SPRING A295 {TAN 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL APVE 1T 1
19 $5-8121860-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=1§ t3Ey 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-2807% SPRING_BRACKET N3y i
7T SH-5050800-SP SCRER WET=% 75 W5 L=% 7
22 4006-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_RCD R UENE T L PINE AL 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=d4 MY n
24 B1653-470-000 PIN AR Y (1
25 SH-675C690-TP SCRER H3.5 L=6 U ho7+E Ah W3.5 L=6 1
76 A00-T05% ASSY_FU_ECCERTRIC TR AANTHTTRA(7E) T
27 SH-4051255-8P SCREW, M5 L=12, FA 3y M5 L=12 N
23 NH-6050001-SP NUT 45 o9h747 H5X0.8 172 m
29 SH-60B1150-TP SCREW 48 L=11 ¥3a3y M6 L=11 {2}
30 P5-0300122-K4 SPRING PIN 3XiZ 2779y vy %12 i
TI SU-1040655-SF SCREW WA T=% FRaE W =6 z
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID X{A{208574 1
31 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B M A ATV OB 1
34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW H3 L=5 Oy3773E Ah M3 L=6 2
15 0l 400-11946 FEED BASE 200 L{{h5847) 1
R 07 400- 1191 FEED_BASE_TRIN FVE (({hFY) H
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT 205 {7 7 H
a8 $M-3040612-7P SCREW M4 L=6 M3y M4 L= 1
39 400-28279 FEED ROCKER_SHAFT ALY 2 1
40 400-31349 ASSY FEED BASE_ARY 2798 {97 (73) 1
7 SHT GO TI00-5F SURER 13332 @3]
42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT EEATEDLES P PE ] 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F ZINATYY JRIARL !
44 SM-8060612-TP SCREW Y6 1=6 bAEYT MG L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR AFAbAF- 2
16 SH-S0S0STZ-TF SCRER W5 =1 FFST WG =4 [#)
47 235-34018 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7YF30ER 4 1
48 SH-706D850-TP SCRER M5 L=§ FALFI3Y" M5 L=§ 4
49 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING PLATE F2UF3STIE{ T 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ABJUSTIKG BLOCK EESE AR LEN 2
51 J00-78457 ASSY FEED ROCKER AR A FITT 73 T
52 SH-6051600-5P SCREW M5 L=15 k733" NS L=1§ (N
53 SK-2040750-TF SCREF M4 L=T.4 TARIEY M4 L=T.4 2
54 NH-6060001-CP KUT N6 nzh2izh X6 1
54 5D-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREF b=9 H=T 4 Y3y D=8 H=T i
11 TO0-I66TY FEED_ROCKER ARW_RUD TANTTIYT AR T
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING EVLEEVIVETOAY 1
58 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING Ar9fantys{ (n
58 400-29276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM 79730k 8{07" (1
60 + SH-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 4¢5239° ¥5 L=8 (2)
i3} SN-GO50800-5F SUREW §5 =8 55 W5 1= 1
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING STOPPER AW IOON(S 1
63 400-28230 FEED_SHAFT BUSH_R F{ARTNI PSR 1
64 400-13362 FEED SHAFT OIL_SEAL A AT TR{AI-K 1
65 400-25315 FEED SHAFT OIL_SEAL B 2793 2X{A-4B 1
i1 G0-Z8I9T FEEL_ADJUSTIRG _OTL_SEAL FartysTaTas-% 1
&7 400- 28294 FEED_ADIUSTING CAP F2UFRTI Ry T i
58 400-11926 SPRING_HODK IS 54 1
63 K¥-6040001 - SP NUT ¥4%0.7 usdFrh W4R0.7 13z L
70 400-28287 REVERSE FEED_SHAFT_BUSH ¥ 47429k -5 ARk 2
TI SH-8U50650-IP SCRER HE =5 ~Yyary WG L=5 T
72 400-28855 ASSY REVERSE FEED ARM R IATBLN -9F 2% 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN X p2AsILA <97 R Y (n
74 $M-6051609- 5P SCRER ¥5 L=16 v3¥y M5 L=16 (@8]
75 400-31350 ASSY FEED BASE SAMFT COLLAR 294 {3 123RMT (73 !
¥ SHE0A0I L I=TP SET SCRER #4 L=4 HES S [#3]
77 SH-8031612-TP SET SCREF H3X16 bR 1
78 WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 eFd b3 17.5K24K1.6 2
79 NK-6030001-3K KT ayuri ek 1
20 40033668 ASSY_VERTICAL FEED CAM I a0k A7YAALL 1
81 SH-EUB0552-1PF SCRER HEL=G TR [
32 400-28285 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT EEALELI IR S 1
83 SH-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 y3a1y M5 L=18 1
84 229-52801 BACK LEVER STOPPER PFREN SIRIN - i
a5 SH-4050655-8F SCRER M5 L=6 Fa7 235 M5 L=6 i

“BE” TIEEG00T SPRTRG SUSPERSTOX VA R AT - I

87 400-40924 SPRIKG AXILA -EN IR 1
38 406-29257 SPRING_HOOK B N EAT B 1
a8 NU-6050001-SP NUT 45 0yyr37h H5K0.8 132 1
] WP-0520656- 54 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y74 4 % 5.2X9,.5X0.6 1
T ¥ BT 0500300 - EX GI1TUBE FRFIT 0.09
NOTE {iE%} 0i.,,.FOR LH-2568 Li-3568H
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-TH

_ 14 -



8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- i 5 OEHE

E 28

— 15—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ________ __ A S S Qy _
I 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AI7hUA - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFITH b - pARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 400-35394 HAND LIFTER CAM_ASM. Ar7r hArs 1
5 400-28868 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD b4 vx7h 323 973 1
6 236-09605 PLATE {PIRARVHTAA (1)
7 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 UyHITFE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 (D
8 400-28264 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK (£ ML ES e}
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE LX75 {4 (0
10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4pA7 5 (2)
11 400-35151 LIFTING CONNECTING ROD T EER (1)
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT Lx7y Wiy g 2
13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb 4pAy 5 it
14 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" v33 D=6.35 H=3.5 1
15 5D-0900356-TP  SHOULPER SCREW D=8 H=3.5 2" y3y D=9 H=3.5 I
18 400-35181 LIFTING LEVER_LINK AL I
17 400-28268 CONNECTING ROD A R LA VE 5 F o] 1
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 1
19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING {P2RATAER TN % I
20 400-28546 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT {b2RALRY # i
21 01 400-35298 TENSIGN_RELEASE PLATE fhahA{a 1
22 02 400-35828 ASSY TENS10ON _RELEASE PLATE {rINAEI3 1
23 400-35298 TENS10ON_RELEASE PLATE {hanA{4 (n
24 400-33434 THREAD TENSION RELFASE WIRE Y{Y-5-7 Arya v (n
25 400-33435 WIRE TUBE P{y-f1-7" (B
26 229-44904 SET SCREW iy -Eb Y (1)
27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 2¥HYFYy 3/16-32 2
28 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Farzy 1
29 02 SS§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far 2y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 02 D3163-555-BO0-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE LESHA B2 ]
31 02 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW I1/64-40 L=12 FATRY 11/64-40 L=12 p)
32 400-34974 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT $30RATE 9 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HTFavtyey 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFIVESEY F9B 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AHITVHE 1
36 ¥ 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFIVEIR % i
37 BI501-581-000 PRESSER BAR FHef -~ 1
38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER FEI oA %43 1
39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 (1)
40 40(-28269 LIFTER ADJUSTING PIN ML EVES R A VA AR 1
41 236-09001 BUSHING FHIE AR 1
42 63 296-40551] PRESSER FOOT ASM. YL 20AIL(23)1/47(6.4 1
43 §S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFEY 9/64-40 L=8.56 I
44 02  SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 1=6 At 3%y M4 L=6 1
45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE THE-AYI 2
46 02  400-50314 OUTER _HOLDER BASE 7ha-A¥xh 4 4 1
NOTE (3E3D) 01,,..FOR LH-3568 LH-3568 78
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-TH

$3... . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.33,34)

- 16 -

R MR
(38,34 H THEHT IV, )



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568—7)

HFYTY HFE R (LH-3568—-7TH)

- 17 -



REF X0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTYION ____  _____ | S S S Qty
! 400-17353 ASSY_BASE PLATE A -Z{RY3 1
2 400-17394 ASSY TRM_PUSH LINK IS 3F 2 VL E 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2R 1
4 400-36359 THREAD_TRIMMER SOLENOID IhEIVESN 1
5 SH-4040601-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 FAT23Y H4X0.7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN F9FIaTe Y 1
7 N¥-6030001-5C NUT M3 mihrFsh K3X0.5 t¥a 2
8 400-17399 ASSY TRM ROLLER ARN AAB-39F" #3 1
9 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM FYbT urSYaL vATAMET 43 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARK ASH, AR JbORF 43 I
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF ardy 6 1
12 40017400 ROLLER_ARM SPRING JUGFAT 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING ARM STGPPER (hEY2E 997 Rhon - i
14 SM-4050855-5P SCREW $a* 29" M5 L=8 2
i5 400-17401 TRM_DREVING LINK PIN b ARRY Ve Y 1
i6 100-17402 TRY _DRIVING LINK BUSH VeATVET 932 I
17 WP-0621046-5P WASHER k3 3 1
18 NM-6060003-5C NUT M6 nyhysh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING RODP_B ARIFv b b - 1

20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROB € IRFT NS e Y- 1

21 SH-0050850-SP SCREW warE A 2

22 WP-0531000-3D WASHER M5 L33 R 2 Aeh M5 2

23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING ST PSR SR SRR T 1

24 400- 15669 ASSY THREAD RELEASE_ARM Toy-ALbyb Y9-27-4 1

25 400-17362 RELEASE ARM_STOPPER {banAPE 997 Abyn - 1

8 SN-4050855-8P SCREW T35 W5 L=8 2

27 113-05901 SPRING {hadk #h 9{E At % !

28 SM-6061200-5P SCREW v32% M6 L=12 3

29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROP_A JRIFVY U9 I~ 1

10 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_B IRTAVY OYb b - 1

31 SU-9050850-5P SCREW oheE Bk 2

32 WP-0531000-SB WASHER M5 34 3 ab vk M5 2

33 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE DRIVING ARM_R b BARZ N BFC (3% 193 i

34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ByAs7 45 Ak M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 400-12503 KNIFE DRIVING ARM_PIN FATh 54 v T-hb v 2

36 400- 36445 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L VAR 997 (eF 1 3E I

37 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyHITHY Ab H5X0.8 L=12 (1)

38 400- 12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE SHAFT Tyy-F{IN -2 7h 2

39 400-12492 D _KNIFE BASE GUIDE L 7= TN AR AW 1

50 400-21883 B KNIFE BASE GUIDE R b OOARD & 4D b 3% 1

31 S§H-T030501-8N SCREW ¥3 L=5 355y W3 L=G 4

42 400-21899 D_KNIFE SUPPORT_R b OAAFFIR i

43 400-21898 D_KNIFE SUPPORT L M 9AAFHLL 1

44 SM-1030501-5N SCREW M3 L=5 #3325 M3 L=5 4

45 400-12488 DPRIVING_KNIFE BASE R b ok v F{7A - AR 1

46 400- 12487 DRIVIKG KNIFE_BASE L PV A CAL 1

41 §5-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1333y 9/64-40 B=5 6

48 $5-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ¥313% 9/64-40 L=4 .5 2

49vy 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE AR 2

50 400-12405 CLAMP SPRING BASE FFuT AT Yy At -2 2
517 * 400-44393 CLAMP VEVAR L 2
52+ 400-33180 CLAMP_SPRING YT N E 2
53 SM-6850400-5P SCREW M2.5 L=4 b33y M2.5 L=d4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M3 L=3 2
55 400- 12489 FIXED KNIFE BASE TLyIAR FATN AT 2
56 400-12488 FIXED KNIFE BASE ADJUST JF{ARN AT (FaTifdy’ 2
BT ¥ S¥-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 nyAzE Ab M5 L=12 2
58 400-12404 FIXED KNIFE IF{AZ 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYR YR 2
60 400-1331% THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h%3 A4 1
61 ¥ SH-B0G1010-TF SCREW T35 Mg L=10 2
62 S¥-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uyEsFIE Ab I
63 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER V1T A {7 A3 t
64 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 pyhrTHE Ab M4 L=4.5 1
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 4" v3y* D=7 H=3.4 3
66 ¥ WP 0531000-8D WASHER ¥5 E59° 07 % ah 47k Kb 2

— 18 —



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568-7)

B 8hak V) Bk (LH—-3568-7HD)

- 19 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTXO, _  __ ____ | DESCRIPTICRN_ _________._ ooy Ao 4L Quy _
1 400-35167 ASSY REVERSE FEED SWITCH 68 ¥ IR0 2{9#(75)68 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRIIALIF I - (1)
3 SS-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* 33y 11/64-40 L=6 {1
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE Ty VAN ECTS (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YR VRLIFY {1n
6 279-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YORPURLIEN 1 8]
7 SM-4041655-8P  SCREW M4 L=16 ATy (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=1% Far 3%y M3 L=15 {2
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%y X% 7 afya-i (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH IR A{YF {1)

11 729-54408 STOPPER PLATE X YAV AATFN AL (1)

12 400-35168 REVERSE FEEP SWITCH LEVER 68 ¥ YRRV EL R - (HANEEY (1)

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT Pt yavasy (2)

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW a2y M5 L=8 2

15 S§S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 he5zy 11/64-40 1=7 4

16 WP-0501016-5B  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7% # % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER LA AN B 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE FEED SOLENOQID VAN R 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b yavATh (2)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X! L34 4 % 5X10.5X1 4

21 S§S-9111016-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyarE AR 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN ¥ RN Bty I

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EN 4b4A7 4 2

24 SM-6861002-TFP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhy7HE Wb M6 L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER S AR 2

26 WP-0621016-Sb  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 3% % 6.2X13X1 2

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM N STV 1

28 400-24350 REVERSE FEED LIVK L N AN 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYURL 3T AU MARY 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRYH G 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 Y34 # & 6.1K18.5%2 1

32 400-35278 REVERSE FEED LINK B R EVADFUR i

33 400-35277 REVERSE FEED LINK A ¥ y2A030vs A 1

34 SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW B=7 H=3.2 2 v3y D=7 H=3.2 2

35 SM-6050650-TFP  SCREW M5 L=6 p3a5y M5 L=6 1

36 161-19204 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE YR NIVER £ 1

37 N¥-6050001-SP  NUT M5 myhyF9h M5X0.8 1¥a 2

38 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P NIyt yI 14P 1

— 20 ~



11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568~T7)

VA SN —H:iE PR (LH-3568—-TH)

31 32 33 34

~ 921 -



REF N0 NOTE _ _ PART ®O., ] BDESCRIPTIOQON _________. [ S S Qry
1 400~33437 WIPER SOLENOID ASM VELES I S 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER YR -HR - (N
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 AR VA LN (n
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & v3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A TN =WV A (1
6 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW UL 3T (1)
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN -5 VRY B~ (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING LR (1
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mrpsFIh FE/64-40 (1)

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 740 -2" AA (1)

11 229-56007 WIPER RUEBER B 7{n -3 AB o

12 400-30956 WIPER SOLENOID gAns Ih A 4h {1

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENGID SHAFT gin -JL A 3 S (1)

14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUEt ya{vE (D

15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v o-RF vEY 17-0.16 Y1 (0.04)

16 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2% ¥v7 A{%a2-b° 04)

17 * 400-4215% WIPER_SOLENOID BASE AR =L N A =3 (D)

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW LAV E S (3

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR g -Yuids- (n

20 HK-0346400-08B  PIN CONTACT B vavash {(2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa 3y M5 L=8 )

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 n¥hFFYh 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 2 3y D=5 H=3 1

24 4008-28797 ASSY WIPER LINK 2 VLS VI LY 1

25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER_BASE TN MRS ]

28 SM-B050802-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=8 aYRr7FE b M5X0.7 L=8 2

27 % RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef 4bA7 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT BAN WY I 2 1

29 % SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAYIRY 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 es4 B % 3.7X8X1 2

3t 01 102-05263 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" IZ5E 1

32 01  102-09500 WIPER y4n - I

33 01 102-09807 WIPER V2 1

34 0l 102-09908 WIPER LEFE 1

35 WP-0531000-8D  WASHER M5 EI% % b Ak ME 2

36 * WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEE N E M 2

NOTE (iE28) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN H

_ 99 .



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Kb BasR

_ 93 _



REF.NO_ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION SN I Qy
1 400-28G89 SCREW 3 1
2 400-34926 O1L_TANK_ASH. AARYIS3 1
3 40034548 O1L_TANK_PLATE EeE T VAN FERL 1
4 51-6040892-TK BOLT 5 RShTHE AN 2
5 RO-0882401-00 RUBRER RING 0Yyp 1
5 RO-2152007-00 RURRER RIRG (PP T
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 7n-493 1
8 400-36167 01L_GAGE ER Ly 1
9 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 UFRs7EE Ab M5X0.8 L=10 2

10 WP-0550800-5p WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 £54' b 3 5.5X10X0 .8 2
TT 735- 30007 TUBE Fa7 U8
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A7 RAL 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER IV - 2
id 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING IV k-G 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7Y ARy 2
T RO-0481901-0D RUEBER RIKG VZE 2
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER ¥ 29273 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING 22788 2y 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,¥5 L=12 Fa' 33" MG L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B $1-7' B 0.2
71 Z36-20305 PIPE STOFPER B N {7 FAB 7
22 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET Y213y 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING TNLET CAP fah1a9%b 77 1
24 RG-0481901-00 RUBBER RING o)y I
25 * 400-42287 ASSY OIL FILTER R A{47145-733% 1
b1 Z36-30601 0L FICTER JOINT FEFARE-5 afF )]
27 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B A {7 bAB (2)

28 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B {0.035)

29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASH, A{ATLAE-3 F{YH (23} (1}

30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N7 RAA 1

k3| T35- 30007 TUBE Fi-i° T.0%

kY3 * 400-42286 ASSY OIL_FILTER L A{ATLAS- 7308 Y 1

33 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT A7 £A%-3 a{ ¥ (1)

34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B A {7 bAB (2}

35 236-30196 TUBE B $1-7"B (0.042)

15 23630650 OTL FILTER JOINT ASK, AT IA8-F 3 7R (78] [43)]

37 236-29396 PIPE STOPPER A A7 MAA 1

18 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" .06

39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER A AT AT 1

40 SM-604D602-TP SCRER M4 L=6 DIRITHE" Kb M4X0.7 L=6 1

a1 §00-34246 OIL_SIGRT_WIKDOW T RIRN T

42 RO-1952401-08 RUBBER RING owy 1

43 B3517-008-000 01L FELT REAR 3-7° 77° 34 4 714b 1

44 408-32804 BASE T AT YN AY 4 1
45 EA-9500501-00 CABLE BAND ey v 3
35 232-04803 TUBRICATING GUITE A7 ¥INIE TR I
47 SH-6040650-TP SCRER b73y M4 L=6 1
48 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT A7 xaaizhh 1
48 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP SERI A Yy 1
50 236- 30607 TUBE £1-7 0.23
51 T0T- 25303 1L TUBE HOLDER IR 3
52 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 6.38
54 236-30007 TUBE $a1-7° 0.07
55 404-32405 ASSY_GEAR OIL _WICK LEFT ¥ byavan {9003y ¥ 1
L1 4070-37406 ASSY_GEAR_OTL _WICK_RICHT YYEaan {I-vFasy T
57 SM-4050655-3SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fat 233 N5 LG 2
58 B3525-357-000 CORNECTING SCREW (B) LR VYRR OB I
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET N 9%y 2
60 $Q-0000401-42 CORKECTING SCREW FI-7° by 1
)| Z00-36333 SUCTTON 17 T
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o9y 1
63 * SH-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ¥3I3y° M4 L=6 2
64 + 236-209504 DISTRIBUTOR AR APLETY 4
65 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 0.28
55 236730007 TUBE Faor 05T
67 236-30007 TUBE F1-7' 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER FaBazyvhaA i
70 %P -0430800-5D WASHER ¥4 v 3 AvA MY 1
71 SH-805TR02-TP SCREW Wax0. T L=16 WA FE AF MaX0.7 L=16 T
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Y3 Fa-bIEy 1
73 NS-G110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyArFIh 11/64-40 1
74 400-40809 OIL_JOINT AAT 3{vh 1
75 236-30106 TUBE B Fa-7'B 602
ki 005204 SPRING_BOOK NET i T
77 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=§ FAT 23y M5 L=6 1
78 FP-0520656-5A WASHER 5,2X8,5X0.6 LS bk 5.2X0.5X0.6 1
79 SH-4055001-5F SCREW 5 L=50 #a% 35" M5R0.8 L=50 1
30 WP-0531000-30 WASHER M5 k344" % 20 494 M5 1
a1 FU0-3Z086 TP T REY 1
82 % 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE 23 1 AYIa 1
83 + 400-41578 011 _SHIELD_PLATE ER Y 1




13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AN P AR R ERE R

— e ——

\\
?—1 2 ~ o
@13 j

_)L\

Lizs

2

-+

|
!
i
|
[
i
!

1 400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER AT ARAA -7 1
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER_4 A ANER A (1
3 SH-4062001-5C SCREW M6 L=20 FAT 233 MB L=20 (L
4 SK-4051601-8¢C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA° 33y M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
5 WS-0521810-KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8.2X1 AEYE 3 5,2X8.2X1 (1)
[ WP-053T00T-3C WASHER (&3 B3 YL ] {1]
7 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6,4X12_5X1.6 153 M I (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_3 AT ARAN -BYE 1
9 229-33658 BELT COVER B COMPL, AT AN -B{IIT D) (1)
10 228-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM, A AMAN -B7R(2E) (1
1 Z20-33600 BELTCOVER B HFAR B )
12 SK-3412000-8C ROOD SCREW 9=4,] 1.=20 ARZAYT D=4.1 L=20 (2}
13 ¥ WP-0301016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 v34 3 3 5X10.5XK1 (2)
14 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL, {REEF (3707 ) 1
15 §8-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A7 35 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
B 220- 8907 THREAD TERSTOR DISK ThFEsT 5 {3
17 226-20004 THREAD TENSION SPRING EISELIL (1)
18 229- 28808 NUT {h#Fa93#9} (1)
19 §5-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 he5xy 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (N
20 229- 28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE L1y 37 MYr{a {1
i “E2G- 28307 CONTROL RUBBER Y a7 & (€3]
22 229-28105 BOBBIX PRESSER e ovdyx (1)
23 5D-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ 35 D=4.9 U=2.6 (1)
24 §5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 WEIFY 1/8-44 1=12.5 (D
25 $8-8110510-§P SCREW  11/84-40 L=5 MA2F 11/64-40 L6 {1}
76 729- 28501 TRREAD TERSTOS POST BasE EISEZISE RN [0
27 13} 226- 21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. AhEyRF (370 ) i
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE ThesfbFagsd 95 {{472° 9} (1}
29 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7,8 A2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (n
30 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF393%° 3 {4)
k3 Z29- 29004 THREAD TENSTON SPRING {FFIGIA" 1 (2}
32 229-28808 RUT {FF39547% {2)
13 $5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
3 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE Ty a1 Mgris (1}
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER 1% 33 A (1}
K1 296-21106 BUBBIN PRESSER R ARZEES {1
37 $D-040026]-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.5 Vi D=4.8U=2.6 {1
18 WE-0480856-8P FASHER 4,8X8 .4X0.8 L7 F § 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-7p SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAFY MIX0.T Ls5 (1)
40 $5-7081318-5P SCREF 1/8-44 1=12.5 YIRS 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

SOTE (338

Ol . FoR JE

— 925 —

i



14, BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R b A 5-BR

_____________ -
!
e
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1'0 ]
Syl
N I | ||
A2 ]
by | | |
| | ) [ |
s
| [ 12 | |
e
I
|P1 5
16 |
211
J
7 |
i
|
_____________________________________________________ t v A4 .8y
1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM COVER A B ORAIN -ATS I
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER ¥ MY - {1
3 400-34853 CONNECTING _ROB_ASM Ly 7y Myvey 43 (n
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM Ly 7y a{7ves n
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyh2Fyh M6 132 (2
6 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 ARy (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS ROD v¥ Fraay s (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING EETE BV A 2 (1)
g 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $31a" A (4)
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. b¥ 7FRFY IRIRENT (F3) (1)
11 229-32404 BRACKET bR TEREY ARIFANF {1
12 229-34707 SCREW CE TFAFY ANYREGT FARY (2}
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 4bAY 10 (1
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 Iyhak b (1)
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. P 7F{R(93) 1
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT e} 7T a44r {n
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b 7542 A {n
18 228-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v 7R - (n
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT ey TYATY Y (D
20 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 YA b M6 L=12 (1)
37 229-342G2 KNEE PAD PLATE v 7744 (D
NOTE (i) O1....ACCESSORIE PARTS B

— 26 —



15. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

AKFEERBFZ

- 927 -



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . ____. LR A S SR Qry
1 400-36221 ASSY_AK_DEVICE AKY9#I3 1
2 400-36222 CONP_REAR_PLATE b A4y22 Y (1)
3 Sb-0800352-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 3.5 2 vay D=8 H=3.,5 (n
4 400-30862 SOLENOID_LINK AT Y (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAy 15/64-28 (0
6 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 whb73y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YL b 97 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT LA {n
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR _PLATE MAREYE (n

10 Wp-0621036-5P  WASHER 1SS (2)

131 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 I7hytoh 15/64-28 {(2)

I2 WP-1021016-8Dp  WASHER bR A 3 10, 2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef 4bAy 7 (v

14 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM. B AKYV Y (93)B (n

15 400-30954 SHAFT _PIN S e YA 1

16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EY ARAY 5 1

— 28 _




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SALHEBR

— 929 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTXO. 1 PESCRIPTION. _____ . ..__ SRR S S Qty |
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASK. {MEFYIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. 1hF9F (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {haFH7 ()
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADRFE D¥AHFS (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {}AFE o312 A (n
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER VA H o991 (D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {basE 99% 5 (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE LM AF4LTYH (D
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {rRFARTYH (3% £ (N

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AL EFAVT VYT {1

il 13168208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {MFN TV B 4 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {MEFR {34 (D

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FISEYINN (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN FASELLE (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ADTEIIY 7oy ¥ay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST LMRIIY S {4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW ¥6 L=16 L33y M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT2FY M5 L=14 (2)

19 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 DRSS MG (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa I3 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oAy F9L M4X0,7 292 (2

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV M4 L=12 {n

23 SH-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 $A" 239" M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 aIRrFIs M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 520 A (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NIV F 3 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 n¥Hr+9s M16X1,5 192 (1)

28 NM-60650001-SE  NUT M5 T¥hIFI M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-K8  SPRING WASHER MEFF X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

— 30 -




17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

IR ahBE R

e ) |
» ~— o-

2'5

=

&3—23 24

26

)

{for ai

SNW, WNTHARRY.
the

before oerating

Remooe

37 - 41“_—“ywrwir\;mim,

x|

28

27

AN
J——

N AN
/5/

_ 31 -



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTXO. ] DESCRIPTION ________. C oy A AL Quy
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE BAG_ASM A I YT EY I
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 TAE73Y D=4.8 1L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 $31E (D
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD e TE AR Y {n
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Y A AN I L {n
i 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b A - (F1%) (1)
7 228-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL B3N -(¥30) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b SA - (1)
g 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 DYRILYF(1.5) (D

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 nyArLyF(2.5) {n
1 ) B9141-372-060 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE WIHIE - A (& 1) {n
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) Zn H(5%6) (N
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Uahd FAA° F(Ta9) T48 (D
14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Jadyr F2nt F(Fav) 10%11 {n
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vavd Fan° F(H 4) 14%11 {n
16 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% % 5X10.5X1 (2)
I7v¢ 04 MDP-500B1002  NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 A DPXS #10-2 }
18%¢ 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE BPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 2
19+ 05 MDP-500R2102 DPX5421-2 nYIPX5521-2 1
207 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5£9-2 MDPX549-2 1
21+ 01 226-53802 SHEET F5vE 9¥-h 1
22vy 0l 101-11508 SPRING F-gvE -In % 1
23v% 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN avIIIATAR By 2
24 02 BOI17-051-000 ROBBIN ey 2
25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b 3N - (2 o) 1
26 229-33303 VINYL COVER RE7T R AN - 1
27 BO121-012-0A0 OTLER ASM. 77 ERY 43 i
28+ MMIL-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 ¥ a-3YYVALAT 1
29+ 400-35873 FILTER B 7{442-B ]
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. g -eyy (23) 1
31 225-26000 RUBBER CUSHION TRV ¥ (2)
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBRER CUSHION b7 #3IT AY (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL J°ARYY ¥ UEY (8)
34 22926505 WASHER hg7t ryyave (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy FyT (2)
36 07 CK-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V74A-¥ay y-p 2
37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-F3%y97 F294-b 1
38 400-30768 0!L FILTER A4A7{042 i
39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER_A TAR-T-73 1
40+ 400-36125 FILTER TR 69
41 *0% 236-40006 SHEET I7-F%%y 7" Fa0{y-h l
NOTE (#E&) 01....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568H

03....TYPE § SE#k

04....TYPE F FiL

05....TYPE G G kR

06....TYPE A AL ki

07....FOR JE JEH

08....FOR CHINA HER

09....EXCEPT CHINA ot (5] % i €

_ 39 .




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH~3568)
Ry — Ve -HXK (LH-3568f)

Mosdle gauge size | Throat plate Naatglfauflan';vs)asn. Nee{d{!:rclnigx]aila)su.
¥ W # & # % E(DPSR) % R #(oP174)
Neaedle ciamp asm. | Needls clfamp asm, | Headlie clamp asm. | Nesdls ciamp asm,
(Lefz? (Right) J {Right)
?i # 2(L3E B R(E18 # 2(E)E B Q(H)R
Code
3t st é %ﬁ (9ption) ’G?Opziun
& (42 239} (47 w3y
inch| me Part Ho. Fart No. Part MNa. Fart No. Part Ne,
B isp| 3.2 226-25107 40C-3576) 400-356771 400-35877 400-35878
C 5/32 5.0 226-25208 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
b 3agl 4.8 226-25305 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26088
E 32| 5.8 226-25404 4$00-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F /g | 6.4 226-25503 400-29561 400-29562 400-260693 400-26030
G Sr32| 7.1 226-25602 400-35765 400-35775 400-269070 400-26081
H 5/16 7.9 226-25701 400-35766 400-3577%86 400-28072 4006-269093
K 3/ | 9.5 226-25800 400-35767 4060-35777 400-26074 400-26085
L irsg 12,7 226-26006 400-35788 §00-35778 400-26078 400-28097
M 5/ [15.9 226-28105 400-357689 400-3577% 406-26078 40G- 26099
N 379 1191 226-26204 400-35770 400-35780 £00-26080 400-28107
Stitch spes, Bl Spec¢. commnon Spac, common Spec. cORmEon Spec, common Spesc. Goaamon
Dty [ t B A A s d3A & #t 3 & 4R & % & A
Needla gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asao.
L | F B & (8}
{Qption) (Tip-divided) |{Tip-divided)
*H7 {BRAREL) (B&%EHR)
Gode I i i c=_ E
=~ o~
o | 8l | €M
inch| mn Part No, Part Hg. Part No. Part Ha.
B lrgl 3,2 400-33563 400-358986
[H S5/2] 4.0 400-25784 400-35897
1] 34| 4.8 400-25785 B81613-512-00H 400-25581% 226-44353 228-16557
E ¥r32¢ 5,8 400-25786 226-40452
F 174 5.4 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803 226-40%551 228-167355
& 942! 7.1 400-25788 226-40758
H Sag) 7.9 400-25789 226-40858
3 3,9 | 8.5 400-25730 B1613-512-K0H 400-25808 226-40957 228-11050
L lrg 12,7 400-25792 226-41252
i 5.5 |15.9 400-25783 226-41351
N 3.0 [19.1 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810 400-33947
Stitch spec. 3 +* *
@18 4 * * *
Meedle gauge size Siidingl‘:#?tn asm. Slidi?aigLatt)a asm. Slidi??r%:latt)a asm,
L | #vE(E) R #E(H)E RUE(E)E
Gode i i O @ 0
3-+ ol \/
inch nn Part Ho, Fart No. Part Ho,
B 173 3.2
C S50 4.4
] 38l 4.8
E Tr32] 5.6
F 174 6.4 226-01058 226-00555
G /2] 7.1 400-4287¢4
H 54| 7.9
LS 378 1 9.5
L Tra (12,7
M 5.3 15,8 226-01157 226-00654
N 320 190
Stitch spec, 8 Spec. common Spec. conmon Spec, common
——1 ‘ . . . R
8 & 8 G tt B # R tE# 3

_ 33




19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568~17)
B T %#R (LH-3568—7H)

Neadls gauge size |Throat plats Hse?lfeurclan;ps)asm. Hea(dfl;rclua;?_’a)sm.
L K it & 8(pP58) B % B(pP17R)
HecdichelfatnT asa, "“dl(unfé?\.tp) &858 ﬁesd!ztzi‘!fstag asm, N“d’(ukﬂl!s’tp) asm,
ii U TE31 | U IE4Y CNETESY | t 2cEE
Gods
a-t e g %‘@ wémptiun) éﬁ(goption)
& (€T (47" vav)
inch| mm Fart No. Fart No. Pacr Hao. Part Ha, Part HNo.
B Trg | 3.2 400-35B81 400-35761 400-3577¢ 400-35877 400-35878
C S/l 4.0 400-25485 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26054
3] 346l 4.8 400-25490 400-35763 400-35173 400-25065 400 -26086
E /32| 5.8 400-25491 £00-35764 £00-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F try | 6.4 400-25492 400-29561 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G 9439 7.1t 400-25493 400-357865 400-35775 40626070 400-28091
H 548l 7.8 400-25494 400-35766 400-3%776 409-26072 400-26093
K 3ra i 9.5 400-25485 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L Trg 12,7 400-25498 400-35788 400-35778 400-26076 400-26097
M g [15.9 400-254399 400-35769 400-35778 400-26078 400-28098
N 3o ey 400-25500 400-35770 400-35780 409-2B080 400-26101
P Trg |22.2 400-25502
] 1 {25.4 400-25503
R 1-1rg|28.86 400-25504
S 1-174|31.,8] 400-25505
Stitch spec.| 5 | Spec, conmmon Spec¢c. coamoen Spec. common Spec, common Spec. common
g &8 & 4t B & A it B A @& it B A R i B | 4 8§ 4 8
Nesdle gauge siza Faasd dog Prassar foot asm,
L. B Y I )]
Option) Tip-divided)|(Tip-divided
L R N T = R
Codae gi 44 d : viin E 5
B | B
;.L—L‘ #2.4
2.2%m
inch| mm Part Na, Fart Ho, Part Ho. Fart Mo. Part Ho.
B lrg | 3.2) 400-35890 400-35898
4 Sa2| 4,0 400-25817 400-35897
D 3/1g| 4.8 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831 226-40353 228-16557
E 7/30) 5.6] 400-25819 226-40452
F /4§ 8,4| 400-26715 A00-35892 400-25833 226-40551 228-16755
G 99l 7.0 400-25820 226-40759
H 5/n¢] 7.9 400-25321 226-40858
K 328 | 9.5] 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836 226-40957 223-1705%
L Y7o f12,7] 400-25824 226-41252
] 5.5 115,89 400-25825 226-4135¢%
N 3/ (19,1 400-35895 400-25840 400-33947
P Trg J22.2
Q 1 {25.4
R §-1/3i28 .6
3 1-1r4i31.8
Stitch spec.| § + +*
BtH G * * *
Needle gauge size SlidingL:flfte asm, S!idingi%:‘atte asa, Slidi?gr%!natt)e ase,
i B RUE(E)E RIE(H) € ROR(E)E
|
SR e
inchi mm fart Ho, Part Wo.
B /g1 3.2
¢ 532; 4.0
D 36| 4.8
E T792] 5.8
F 174 5.4 400-25247 400-25235
G 9z 7.3 400-42880
H Sqgl 7.8
K 3.8 | 8.5
L T/ 12,7
H 5.8 [15,9 400-25248 40C-25236
N 373 |18
Q i 25.4 400-25249 400-25239
Stitch 5pe£. 8 Spec. comacn . Spec, common o Spec. comnpon
g i 8 s R g & & R R

— 34 -




20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obscleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so sefect the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEERN, #45Rev . No, HETSR(ELW,
RAaNEREPRVEBOSAL, B hE&ETH, JRITEIT.
40036443

No.1447-002]- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENEL/D:0bsoleted parts8RI&/E:Erratumilk

Rev.PageRe¥, Parts No. Rev.lPagelRe¥. Parts No, h

* Mo, | B No, i g * MNo, [ E Ne, @ £
D 01 2 1:i5M-4050855-3P Al D2 2 1|SM-4051055-8P
D 01 2 391400-31358 Al O2 2 391400-42880
)] 01 2 401400-34931° At 02 2 401400-42874
D 01 2 67 |SM-40512585-8°P A 02 2 67 [SM-4051055-8P
D 01 2 71{TA-1050504-R0 Ay D2 2 T1ITA-1030402-R0O
D 01 2 72| TA-1050504-R0O
b 01 4 20| SM-8060612-T7P Al G2 4 20 | SM-60681010-TP
)] g1 4 29 | SM-8061612-TP A 02 41 29:5K-8061550-TP
)] 01 4 4615B-1200002-00 Al O2 4 46 |SB-1200020-00
D 01 6 47 |B4138B-5812-A00 A 02 6 47 1226-06206

A 02 6 48 (226-06305

Al 02 6 501226-07709

01 6 48  B4138-512-B00 Ai 02 6 51iB4138-512-B00

b 01 6 49 {B4138-512-C00 A 02 4] 49 (226-07600

A 02 6 521226-07808

Al 02 6 53(226-07907

Al 02 6 54[|226-06404
D 01 6 71|S-6061802-TP A: 02 8 76 | SH-6062502-TFP
D] o1 8 41400-22427 Al 02 8 41400-52366
D 01 8 5/229-45703 Al 02 8 5:110-72402
p 0t 8 26 1 B3118-552-A00 A 02 8 26 |B3118-552-D00
D 01 8 27 |B3118-5652-F0O0 A 02 8 27 B3118-415-000
D01 10 11400-282171
)} 01 10 2i400-28851
p 01 10 3!400-30815
D 01 10 41400-313561

Al 02 10 51400-36687

A 02 10 6(226-127089

A 02 10 71400-39391

A 02 10 gl226-12204

Al 02 10 91400-36689

A 02 10 10(226-12303

Al Q2 10 111101-12803

A 02 10 12(1400-12085

A 02 10 1T31101-12802
. A 02 10 147110-159806 )

—~ 35 -



([ RRev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No,
* [No. | A No. m & * [No. | B [No. S |
Al 02 10 15[226-88105
A G2 10 16(226-88402
A 02 10 171226-88204
Al 02 10 181101-10500
A 02 10 19]1226-12907
A 02 10} 20|55-6560150-SH
At D2 10] 21| TA-0290301-HK0.
D | 01 10 5iS5M-8060612-TP
D[ 01 10 61400-130861
D 01 10 71236-18804
D 01 10 81400-28485
D 01 10 9(400-28487
bl 01 10 101400-34869
D | 01 10 111400-34971
D[ 01 10 16[850-2050453-n2
| 01 10 221400-22589
D | 01 10 23{400-22590
D i 01 10 24 | SN-4050855-8°P
b | 01 10| 25|85Q-2050453-M2Z
Dl O 10] 261400-16748
D | 01 10 27 |R0-0442401-00
D[ 01 10| 28B1400-29570
D[ 01 10 29 |{TA-0280301-M0
b| 01 10| 30{400-28494
D[ 01 10 39 |S5M-8051002-TP
b | 01 10 401101-08808
b ot 10 41|1101-12407
D{ 01 101 42|88-6153040-8P
b o1 10 43 5M-6063502-7TP
Dot 10; 44 |NWP-0621016-SD
D| Ot 10] 45[400-28486
D| 01 10 461400-28488
D| G1 10 471400-34970
D | G1 10 481400-34972
D[ &1 10] 49 [TA-0290301-40
D[ 01 10 50|SK-6062502-TP
D | 01 10 511400-28495
D01 10 52 |(400-28436
D | 01 10 53 |SM-4050655-5P
A 10 60|5Q0-2060451-K12
D 01 10 61(400-28489
D | 01 10 62 |SH-B060612-TP
D 01 10| 69|SH-8060612-TP
D | 01 10 70| SM-8060612-TPF
D}| 01 10| 711400-28656
D} 01 10 72 |(8KM-8060612-TP
D {01 10 73|R0O-2573501-00

— 36—




 [Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No.
* [No, | B INo. 8 & No. | B INo, & &
D a1 10 741228-88507
)] 01 10 76:400-11947
Al o2 12 ALL PARTS-% B
D 01 12 60| SM-4051055-5P A 0?2 14 60 |SN-7050850-TP
A 02 14 91 |BT-0500300-EA
D 01 14 28|229-44508
A 02 16 28 8SM-4040855-8SP
D 01 14 36|B1505-227-TOO-A A o2 16 36|1229-07406
b 01 14 44 | SM-6040552-TP A 02 16 44 |SM-4040655-8°P
A 02 16 46 |1400-50314
D g1 16 511400-17033 Al 02 18 511400-44383
D 01 18 57 (5KM-9051003-S0D A 02 18 57 1 SK-9051203-CP
01 i6 61 [SU-8060612-TP A 02 18 61 SH-B061010-TP
A 02 18 66 |WP-0531000-8D
D 01 20 171226-57100 A 02 22 17|400-42151
D 01 20 27 (RE-0320000-K0 A 02 22 27{RE-0300000-K0O
Bt o 20 29(88-3090520-8°P Al 02 22 29i88-7090610-8P
A 02 22 36 |WS-0410002-KP
D 01 22 251400-224458 Al 02 24 25|1400-42287
B | 01 22 32|1400-22450 Al 02 24 321400-4228¢
D 01 22 63(D2112-555-B00
A 02 24 63 |SHM-6040655-TP
D 01 22 641137-65607 A 02 24 64 |236-29504
A 02 24 82 |400-41578
Al 02 24 83i400-41579
D 01 23 13 )19P-0501016-S8¢C A 02 25 13 jWP-0501016-8B
Dl 01 30 11]400-36707 Al 02 32 11 |(B9141-372-000
Al 02 32 411236-40006
o

— 37 -




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART No PAGE REF FART RO PAGE REF PART XO PAGE REF
& BE__ N0 £ H XN Pk H Mo S H No
BT-0500300-EA 4 91 MDP-500B1402 3z 18 SL-4030641-SE 22 18 SH-6061610-8C 30 17
B1104-081-000 2 26 MDP-500B2102 32 19 SL-4051001-M2 4 33 SM-6062502-TP 6 76
B1118-5612-000-A 8 21 MML-007600CA 32 28 SL-6040892-TN 28 4 SM-6062502-TP 2 31
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 43 M4002-110-008 4 26 SM-1030601-SN 18 41 SM-6063002-TP 20 298
B1425-526-000 6 34 SM-1030501-3N 18 44 SM-6063502-TP 12 24
B1438-512-B00 6 51 NM-6030001-8C 8 7 SH-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-6750690-TP 14 25
Bi449-526-000 8 42 NM-6030001-SN 4 79 SM-1040750-TP 2 25 S¥-6850400-8P 18 53
Bi501-581-000 16 37 NM-6040001-8P 14 69 SM-1040750-TP 2 30 SM-7050850-TP 8 39
B1521-555-000 16 2 NM-6040002-SE 30 21 SM-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-7050850-TP 14 48
B1636-581-B00 14 33 NM-6040002-SE 3 24 SM-2040750-TP 14 &3 SH-7050850-TP 14 60
B1653-470-000 14 24 NM-605000]-SE 0 19 SM-4031501-SC 20 8 SM-8030312-Tp 18 54
B1705-850-000 6 68 NM-6050001-SE 30 28 SM-4040601-SC 18 5 SM-8031612-TP 4 77
B1820-563-000 10 28 NM-6050001-SP 8 46 SM-4040655-8P 14 31 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B182]-051-000 1029 NM-6050001-SP i4 28 SM-4040655-8P 16 44 SM-8040412-TP 8§ 51
B1822-051-000 1027 NM-6050001-SP 14 89 SM-4040855-3P 8 50 S¥-8040412-TP 14 23
B1823-051-000 10 36 NM-6050001-8P 20 37 SM-4040855-SP 16 28 SM-8040412-TP 14 76
Bi834-512-000 24 72 NM-6060001-CP 8 69 SM-4041001-5C 30 20 SM-8040502-TP 25 39
B3118-415-000 8 27 | KM-6060001-CP M 54 SM-4041065-8P 2 48 SH-8040612-TF 14 38
B3118-552-D00 8 26 NM-6060001-SE 26 b SM-4041201-8C 30 22 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
B3214-047-000 § 7 NM-6060003-5C 18 18 SM-4041655-8p 20 7 SM-8050412-TP 14 11
B3517-009-000 24 43 NM-6160511-SE 30 27 SM-4042001-5C 30 23 SH-8050412-TP 14 46
B3525-357-000 24 58 NS-6080210-5P 8§ 31 SM-4050655-SP 12 34 SM-8050612-TP 8§ 29
B3534-012-000 24 b§ NS-6090310-5P 22 22 SM-4050655-SP 14 85 SM-8050612-TP i6 I8
B3538-112-000 18 63 NS-6110310-SP 8 32 SM-4050655-SP 24 57 SH-8051002-TP 12 20
B9101-490-000 32 8 NS-6110310-SP 22 9 SM-4050655-5P 24 M SH-8060550-TP 10 47
B9I17-051-000 16 37 NS-6110310-SP 24 73 SM-4060855-8P 2 4 SH-8060552-TP 4 14
BO117-051-000 32 24 NS-6110420-8r 10 35 SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SM-8060552-TP 14 81
B9121-012-0A0 32 27 NS-6150310-SP 28 5 SH-40650855-SP 8§ 47 SM-8060610-TP 1237
B9141-372-000 32 1t NS-6150440-8P 28 1 SM-4050855-SP 8 61 SH-8060612-TP 4 9
NS-6620310-8P 16 27 S¥-4050855-SP 12 14 SM-8060612-TP 4 15

CM-1001000-01 2 b4 SM-4050855-SP 18 14 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
CM-2001001-01 2 69 PS-0300122-KH 14 30 SM-4050855-SP i8 26 SM-8060612-TP 4 40
CM-2001001-02 2 68 PT-0502700-S0 6 6 SM-4050855-8P 20 14 SM-8060612-TP 12 6
CM-2002002-01 2 52 SM-4050855-8P 22 21 SM-8060612-TP 1238
CM-2002002-02 2 B3 RC-0650811-KP 18 3 SM-40610565-8P 2 1 SM-8060612-TP 12 39
CM-3002000-01 2 70 RE-0320000-X0 22 27 SM-4051055-SP 2 67 SM-8060612-TP 12 41
CM-3002001-4A1 2 48 RE-0400000-X0 20 23 SM-4051255-8P M 27 SM-8060612-TP 14 44
CH-3004009-01 8 70 RE-0500000-X0 16 18 SM-4061255-SP 24 19 SM-8060812-TP 4 45
CM-3004000-02 8 55 RE-0500000-X0 16 13 SH-4051405-SE 30 18 SM-8061010-TP 13 61
CM-3011001-01 2 56 RE-0500000-K0 28 16 SM-4051601-3C 25 4 SM-8061212-TP 8 68
CM-3011001-02 2 bb RE-0600000-X0 18 Il SM-4055001 -S¥F 24 79 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-6001002-01 32 36 RE-0700000-K0 § 55 SH-4062001-3C 25 3 SH-8(61550-TP 4 29
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0700000-K0 28 13 SM-6030672-TP 14 34 SH-8063012-TR 26 6
C&-2020000-00 4 5 RE-09006000-K0 4 13 SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SH-80816562-TP 4 17
CQ-2020000-00 10 33 RE-1006000-K0 26 13 SM-60405652-TP 13 64 SH-8040603-3C 2 28
CQ-2020000-00 10 34 RO-0371801-00 6 3 SH-6040602-TP 6 7 SM-9050850-8P 18 21
CG-2520000-00 4 7 RO-0371801-00 24 62 SH-6040602-TP 24 40 SH-9050850-SP 18 31
C4-2520000-00 6 70 RO-0442401-00 12 17 SM-6040650-TP 24 47 SH-9051203-CP 18 57
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 RO-0481801-00 24 16 SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SM-9061203-SE 26 20
RG-0481901-00 24 24 SM-6040655-TP 24 63 SH-9061853-SR 26 14

D2112-555-B00 2 3 RO-(801502-00 2 66 SM-6041602-TP 24 11 SQ-0000401-HZ 24 60
D2464-555-B00 20 22 RO-0982401-00 24 b SH-6050450-TP 8 49 SG-2050463-MZ 12 15
D3163-555-BB0-A 16 30 RO-1952401-00 24 42 SM-6050650-TP 14 71 5Q-2050453-M2 12 45
D3164-555-B00 16 45 R0O-2192001-00 24 6 SM-6050650-TP 20 356 5Q-2060451-HZ 12 35
R0-2573501-00 12 42 SM-6050800-8P 14 1 S8-1090520-TP 18 47

EA-8500B01-00 18 5% SM-6050800-3P 14 21 55-4080415-SP 6 28
EA-9500B01-00 24 45 SB-1200020-00 4 46 SM-6050800-5P 14 61 §5-4080715-SP 6 16
EA-95502B02-00 2 62 SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6050802-TP 22 26 §55-4090715-8P 6 37
SD-0470316-TP 8 28 SH-6051000-3P 14 L4 §5-4110615-SF 25 15

GAK~A18300B6 28 14 §D-0480261-8p 25 23 SM-6051002-TP 24 9 55-4110515-SP 25 33
GAX-33027000 28 7 SD-0480261-8F 25 37 SM-6051202-TP 8§ b4 §5-4110615-SP 20 3
SD-0500301-SP 22 23 SM-6051202-TP 18 34 S58-4110715~-8P 16 29

HA-0005300-00 22 14 SD-0601171-8P 8 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 37 §§-4111215-8P 16 31
HA-0019000-00 20 i0 §D-0640247-TP 8 63 SM-6051400-SP 14 41 85-5091020-8P § 30
HE-0346101-40 20 38 SD-0640357-TP 16 14 SH-6051600-3P & 8l S8-6060510-TP 6 22
HK-0346400-0B 20 13 SD-0640752-TP B 58 SM-6051600-SP 4 6 §§8-6080340-3P 6 63
HK-0346400-0B 20 19 Sp-0650321-TP 22 4 SM-6051600-5P 14 b2 §8-6080410-SP 6 27
HK-0346400-0B 22 20 Sp-0700328-TP 20 34 SM-6051600-3P 14 74 3S-6080520-5P 8 34
HW-2003500-00 22 15 SD-0700346-TP 18 65 SM-6051850-TP 14 83 58-6090580-TP I8 48
HW-5000700-00 20 9 Sb-0800362-5P 28 3 SM-6052502-TF 18 62 S$§8-6000810-TP [0 31
HW-5000700-00 22 1§ SD-0500356-TP 16 15 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 S§S-6111210-8P 4 30
SD-0900426-TP 14 4 SM-60606800-3P 16 39 58-6121860-SP 4 19

MDP-17082100 6 84 | SD-0900706-TP 14 55 5M-6061002-TP 20 24 S§-6153040-SP 12 23
MDP-50080902 32 20 S§k-3412000-SC 25 12 S$M-6061010-TD 4 20 $S-6560150-SH 10 20
MDP-500BI002 - 32 17 SK-3482501-SE 32 2 SM-6061150-TP 14 29 §S-7060310-SP 6 72
MbP-500B1400 6 83 SL-4030631-5C 22 3 SM-6061200-3P 18 28 §§5-7081310-8p 25 24

- 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a]
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
aE H___NO S H MO BE E X i H RO
§5-7081310-8P 25 40 101-12605 10 25 226-82355 6 14 229-31406 30 &
55-7090610-8p 22 29 101-12704 10 26 226-82504 6 42 22%-31604 32 3
S8-7090910-TP i6 43 101-12863 10 11 226-82702 6 7 229-32107 26 4
88-7110350-5P 26 19 101-12902 10 13 226-83205 6 b6 229-32206 26 8
SS-7110710-5P 6 18 101-19204 20 36 226-83304 6 57 229-32404 26 11
§S-7110710-8P 20 15 101-26803 24 51 226-83403 6 61 229-32453 26 10
§5-7110840-5p 25 29 101-61305 20 17 226-83601 6 69 229-32800 32 5
8§§-7121410-TP 28 6 101-62600 26 9 226-83809 6 59 229-33006 32 25
S5-8090670-SP 8 20 102-08700 22 28 226-83908 6 65 229-33105 32 6
§S-8110610-8Pp 25 25 102-09203 22 3t 226-84005 6 &6 229-33204 32 7
8§-9110460-CP 8§ 65 102-08500 22 32 226-84104 6 62 229-33303 32 28
§5-9111010-8F 20 21 102-09807 22 33 226-84203 6 64 229-33600 25 11
10209906 22 34 226-85200 6 31 229-33659 25 9

TA-0290301-M0 6 21 102-10805 16 38 226-85200 6 40 229-33758 26 10
TA-0290301-M0 12 18 102-10805 32 23 226-85408 6 32 229-34202 26 21
TA-0290301 -M0 12 36 110-15906 10 U 226-85408 6 4l 229-34251 26 16
TA-03T0301-RO 4 49 110-40854 18 10 226-85705 6 17 224-34301 26 16
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 110-72402 § & 226-85804 6 21 229-34400 26 17
TA-0500301-R0O 4 48 113-05901 18 27 226-85503 6 17 229-34509 26 18
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 124-55507 2 9 226-86000 6 20 229-34608 26 19
TA-0750704-R0 2 12 [24-55706 32 10 226-86169 6 23 229-34707 26 12
TA-0800504-R0 2 8 131-02702 6 33 226-87008 8 64 229-37965 4 32
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 131-60106 32 12 226-87107 a8 62 229-445804 16 26
TA-1030402-R0O 2 7 131-67556 3 1 226-87503 8 57 229-45307 8§ 11
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 131-67903 30 8 226-87602 8§ 60 229-45505 I
TA-1250406-R0 2 1 131-68000 30 9 226-87701 8 58 229-52501 4 B84
TA-1250406-R0O 2 173 131-68108 3¢ 16 226-88105 10 15 229-54200 20 5
TA-125G705-R0O 2 17 131-68208 30 11 226-88204 10 17 229-54309 20 6
TA-1470704-R0 2z 57 133-19405 14 73 226-88402 1 16 229-54408 20 N
TA-1600406-R0 2 15 228-10907 4 8 229-54606 26 2
TA-1650406-R0 2 5% 225-29473 8 8 228-11301 8 22 229-55504 22 2
226-00556 2 3 228-88507 12 43 229-55900 22 10

WP-0350516-5D g8 36 226-01058 z2 33 229-01805 2 25 229-56007 22 11
WP-0371016-8D 10 32 226-03708 2 44 229-03702 6 1 229-56205 22 1
Wp-0371016-30 22 30 226-05307 4 2 229-07406 16 36 229-57104 22 13
WP-0430800-8D 2 50 226-06206 6 47 229-07604 16 34 229-57203 22 18
WP-0430800-SD 24 70 226-06306 6 43 229-07703 16 36 | 229-62005 8§ 18
WpP-0450000-3b 6 18 226-06404 6 54 229-07802 16 1 229-91400 28 8
WP-0450801-SD 4 3 226-07600 6 49 229-08008 16 9 232-03201 8 23
WP-0450801-5P 8§ 43 226-07709 6 50 229-20201 16 19 232-03300 8 25
KP-0480856-SP 256 38 226-07808 6 52 229-20706 2 18 232-04506 6 44
WpP-0501016-8C 32 16 226-07907 6 53 229-21208 8 12 232-04606 6 45
Wp-0501016-8b 20 16 226-10307 M 8 229-21407 8§ 14 232-04704 6 46
WP-0501016-5D 20 20 226-12204 w8 229-21506 8 15 232-04803 24 46
WP-0501016-SD 25 13 226-12303 10 10 229-21605 8 16 235-33805 14 42
WP-0520656-SA 14 90 226-12709 10 & 229-21704 8 17 235-33904 14 16
WP-0520656-SA4 24 78 226-12907 0 19 229-21303 § 19 235-34019 14 47
WP-0531000-SD 18 22 226-13509 i0 30 229-26000 32 31 235-34506 14 17
WP-0531000-8D 18 32 226-14002 10 22 229-26059 32 30 235-40305 24 498
WP-0531000-SD 18 66 226-14101 10 23 229-26109 32 32 235-42418 i8 6
WP-0631000-Sp 22 35 | 226-14200 10 24 229-26208 32 33 236-010567 2 5
WpP-0531000-8D 24 80 226-15702 8 &7 229-26356 32 35 236-01305 2 64
WP-0531001-8C 25 & 226-19100 2 8 229-26505 32 34 236-09001 6 41
WP-0550800-5P 24 10 226-21056 25 28 229-27354 25 14 236-09209 16 33
WP-0612056-8p 20 31 226-21106 25 36 229-28105 25 22 236-09605 16 6
Wp-0621016-SD 12 25 226-21155 25 27 229-28303 26 21 236-18804 127
WP-0621016-SD 20 26 226-22401 4 10 229-28303 25 356 236-26005 8§ 13
WP-0621036-SP 28 10 226-25503 2 35 220-28402 25 20 236-26064 8 9
WP-0621046-SP 18 17 226-4058561 16 42 229-28402 25 34 236-26062 g 10
WP-0641600-SC 25 7 226-53802 10 39 229-28501 25 26 236-28803 24 13
WP-1021016-8D 28 12 226-53802 32 21 229-28808 25 18 236-28002 24 14
WP-1612616-SE 30 25 226-56003 14 86 229-28808 25 32 236-29306 24 12
WP-1751616-3D 14 78 226-56508 20 4 229-28907 25 16 236-29306 24 30
WS-0410002-KP 22 36 226-57208 22 6 225-28907 25 30 236-29306 24 37
WS-0510002-KN 30 29 226-57308 22 8 229-29004 25 17 236-29405 24 21
WS-0521010-KN 26 6 226-57803 2 46 229-29004 25 31 236-29405 24 27
WS-0610002-KP 20 30 226-81209 6 2 229-30309 30 12 236-294056 24 34
WS-0631510-KP 20 25 226-81316 6 26 229-30408 30 6 236-29504 24 64
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 226-81407 6 24 229-30507 3 3 236-29900 2 65
WT-0530002-KS 27 226-81506 § 25 229-30566 30 2 236-30007 24 11
226-81712 6 8 229-30705 0 4 236-30007 24 31

101-09908 12 21 226-81803 & 15 229-30804 30 16 236-30007 24 38
101-10500 10 18 226-81951 6 10 229-30903 30 15 236-30007 24 60
101-11508 10 40 226-82058 6 11 229-31000 30 14 235-30007 .24 52
1G1-11508 32 22 226-82157 6 12 229-31109 30 13 236-30007 24 53
101-12407 12 22 226-82256 6 13 229-31307 36 7 236-30007 24 b4

- 39—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #H3l
PART NO PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
AE AN Bz ) SF A % RE H_N
236-30007 24 65 | 400-24064 6 67 | 400-28797 22 24 | 400-3497 1211
236-30007 24 66 | 400-24093 4 4 | 400-28799 22 25 | 400-34972 1229
236-30007 24 67 | 400-24436 4 18 | 400-28843 8 45 | 400-34974 16 32
236-30007 24 68 | 400-24473 6 58 | 400-28844 8 52 | 400-3515] 16 11
236-30106 24 20 | 400-2519] 26 7 | 400-28851 122 | 400-35167 20 1
236-30106 24 28 | 400-25235 2 38 | 400-28852 14 51 | 400-35168 20 12
236-30106 24 35 | 400-25247 2 34 | 400-28853 6 80 | 400-35180 2 5l
236-30106 24 75 | 400-25316 14 65 | 400-28854 14 5 | 400-35181 16 16
236-30601 24 26 | 400-25329 6 5 | 400-28855 14 72 | 400-35264 24 76
236-30601 24 33 | 400-25492 % 36 | 400-28868 16 5 | 400-35277 20 33
236- 30650 24 29 | 400-26401 6 4 | 400-29047 4 39 | 400-35278 20 32
236- 30650 24 36 | 400-26402 6 3 | 400-29048 4 35 | 400-35298 16 21
236-39701 32 4 | 400-26482 6 78 | 400-29049 4 43 | 400-35208 16 23
236-40006 32 41 | 400-26673 14 12 | 400-29075 24 22 | 400-35394 16 4
260- 34702 32 15 | 400-26811 2 60 | 400-29078 220 | 400-35441 8 44
260-34801 32 13 | 400-26920 4 47 | 400-29079 14 20 | 400-35704 1450
262-30409 24 69 | 400-2698] 6 39 | 400-29257 14 88 | 400-35828 16 22
262-33700 32 14 | 400-26082 6 30 | 400-29347 2 22 | 400-35873 32 29
400-26983 6 29 | 400-29350 20 28 | 400-36125 32 40
400-00344 24 23 | 400-26984 6 38 | 400-29561 6 35 | 400-36167 24 8
400-04171 4 16 | 400-27099 4 25 | 400-29570 12 18 | 400-36221 28 1
400-06323 2 74 | 400-28116 4 36 | 400-29905 25. 2 | 400-36222 28 2
400-09196 22 6 | 400-28117 4 19 | 400-29964 4 11 | 400-36223 289
400-09222 8 35 | 400-28200 6 82 | 400-29972 2 16 | 400-36333 24 61
400- 10434 18 9 | 400-28245 2 13 | 400-30299 2 14 | 400-36359 18 4
400-11906 14 32 | 400-28250 8 3 | 400-30768 32 38 | 400-36360 20 18
400-11926 14 68 | 400-28258 8 38 | 400-30856 20 27 | 400-36428 32 39
400-11932 14 37 | 400-28259 8 48 | 400-30915 12 3 | 400-36433 14 18
400-11934 14 36 | 400-28262 8 40 | 400-30954 28 15 | 400-36446 18 36
400-11935 14 7 | 400-28264 16 8 | 400-30956 22 12 | 400-36679 14 56
400-11939 14 43 | 400-28268 16 17 | 400-30962 28 4 | 400-36684 103
400-11946 14 35 | 400-28269 16 40 | 400-31348 14 26 | 400-36685 10 4
400-11947 12 44 | 400-28271 121 | 400-31349 14 40 | 400-36687 05
400-12085 1012 | 400-28274 14 57 | 400-31350 14 75 | 400-36689 109
400-12403 18 49 | 400-28275 14 58 | 400-31351 12 4 | 400-36690 2 61
400-12404 18 58 | 400-28276 14 59 | 400-31352 18 33 | 400-37488 32 37
400-12487 18 46 | 400-28277 14 49 | 400-31864 4 13 | 400-39391 107
400-12488 18 45 | 400-28279 14 39 | 400-32107 26 1 | 400-39625 24 48
400-12489 18 55 | 400-28280 14 63 | 400-32124 6 79 | 400-39629 6 9
400- 12492 18 30 | 400-28281 14 62 | 400-32142 4 34 | 400-40549 10 45
400-12495 18 50 | 400-28284 143 | 400-32147 6 55 | 400-40550 10 46
400-12496 18 56 | 400-28285 14 82 | 400-32268 14 45 | 400-40809 24 74
400-12497 18 38 | 400-28236 14 9 | 400-32269 14 10 | 400-40924 14 87
400-12503 18 35 | 400-28287 1470 | 400-32272 16 38 | 400-41578 24 82
400- 12504 18 29 | 400-28291 14 66 | 400-32293 14 22 | 400-41579 24 83
400-12505 18 19 | 400-28293 14 2 | 400-32327 8 53 | 400-42086 24 81
40012505 18 30 | 400-28294 14 67 | 400-32405 24 55 | 400-42121 10 1
400-12506 18 20 | 400-28485 12 8 | 400-32406 24 56 | 400-4214] 1216
400-13061 12 6 | 400-28486 1226 | 400-32710 8 1 | 400-42151 22 17
400-13316 18 60 | 400-28487 12 9 | 400-32711 8 2 | 400-42286 24 32
400-13362 14 64 | 400-28488 1227 | 400-32804 24 44 | 400-42287 24 25
400- 13509 24 15 | 400-28489 12 36 | 400-32896 2 43 | 400-42874 2 40
400-15144 6 71 | 400-28491 10 2 | 400-32987 4 21 | 400-42880 2 39
400- 15669 18 24 | 400-28495 12 32 | 400-32993 4 23 | 400-44393 18 51
400- 15699 B 37 | 400-28496 1233 | 400-32994 4 24 | 400-50314 16 46
400-16749 24 39 | 400-28545 16 12 | 400-33160 18 52 | 400-52366 8 4
400-17353 18 1 | 400-28546 16 20 | 400-33409 26 1
400-17361 18 13 | 400-28555 2 41 | 400-33434 16 24
400-17362 18 25 | 400-28560 10 41 | 400-33435 16 25
400-17394 18 2 | 400-28561 10 42 | 400-33437 22 1
400-17399 18 8 | 400-28562 10 43 | 400-33439 32 1
400-17400 18 12 | 400-28563 10 44 | 400-33667 4 44
400-17401 1815 | 400-28641 8 66 | 400-33668 14 80
400-17402 18 16 | 400-28662 4 41 | 400-33669 6 75
400-17403 18 23 | 400-28656 12 40 | 400-33995 14 15
400-17624 4 27 | 400-28668 6 36 | 400-34053 2 47
400-17625 4 28 | 400-28679 6 60 | 400-34246 24 4l
400-21883 18 40 | 400-28689 24 1 | 400-34267 25 8
400-21898 18 43 | 400-28705 24 7 | 400-34649 24 3
400-21899 18 42 | 400-28706 2 45 | 400-34660 § 24
400- 22407 2 75 | 400-28707 2 24 | 400-34675 2 42
400-22580 1212 | 400-2873] 2 27 | 400-34840 8 33
400-22590 1213 | 400-28766 2 2 | 400-34853 26 3
400-22678 4 6 | 400-28773 24 17 | 400-34926 24 2
400-23568 6 73 | 400-28774 24 18 | 400-34969 1210
400-23569 6 74 | 400-28778 26 2 | 400-34970 12 28

o 40




ME MO

- 4] —







BLERCE

EHEL R, TR _]
To order o dor furdher

JUK CORPORATION indovmeatioe,

: pleasg contect :

|

|

'C-umﬁghl EIHH:E—M JLKY COHP BopM—Y I AR LT RS BT LARLSB DT,

FEOAEERETER, BETALE & Thix descripion covanad 1 IS parts 551 5 subjeal o drange ke improvenanl o iha commodhy withoul nolico.

L ET,

Bode— 0 R BE, Fuoadan BEOSEASETEELSLaTY,

il righs reemfved thiougrct The woild, % This pars s Is adfad In 2cooncance with the peociect speciicolons as of Auguast 20086,

Prinded in Japan




